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State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  H4/12/13   1 

89th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2013  HOUSE BILL 1742 3 

 4 

By: Representative Linck 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING FEES AND 8 

PENALTIES ASSESSED BY AGENCIES; AND FOR OTHER 9 

PURPOSES. 10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING 14 

FEES AND PENALTIES ASSESSED BY AGENCIES.  15 

 16 

 17 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 18 

 19 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code Title 15, Chapter 71, Subchapter 1, is 20 

amended to add an additional section to read as follows: 21 

 15-71-117.  Fees — Exploration and production fluid transportation 22 

system — Natural gas pipeline system operator. 23 

 (a)  Each application submitted by an operator of an exploration and 24 

production fluid transportation system equipped for carrying or pulling a 25 

transportation tank as defined by the Oil and Gas Commission's General Rules 26 

and Regulations Rule E-3 shall be accompanied by an application fee for each 27 

transportation tank as determined by the Oil and Gas Commission in an amount 28 

not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100). 29 

 (b)  Each application by a pipeline operator to construct or operate a 30 

jurisdictional pipeline system as defined by the Oil and Gas Commission's 31 

General Rules and Regulations Rule D-17 shall be accompanied by a permit fee 32 

as determined by the commission in an amount not to exceed five thousand 33 

dollars ($5,000). 34 

 (c)(1)  Each application for a hearing shall be accompanied by a fee as 35 

determined by the commission in an amount up to two dollars ($2.00) for each 36 
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person whose address is provided by the applicant and the applicant has 1 

identified in the application or requested to receive a copy of the order 2 

from the hearing under the Oil and Gas Commission's General Rules and 3 

Regulations Rule A-2 (a)(5).  4 

  (2)  Subdivision (c)(1) of this section shall not apply to an 5 

application filed by the commission. 6 

 (d)  The fees collected under subsections (a), (b), and (c) of this 7 

section are cash funds of the commission to use in any manner permissible 8 

under law.    9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

/s/Linck 13 

 14 

 15 

APPROVED: 04/22/2013 16 

 17 

 18 
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